

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 1176 as follows:

1.2 Page 2, line 24, delete "as much as" and insert "equal to"

1.3 Page 2, line 25, delete everything after the period and insert "The commissioner shall  
1.4 monitor the effect of this requirement on the"

1.5 Page 2, line 26, delete "paragraph are"

1.6 Page 2, line 29, after "services" insert ", other than psychiatry services,"

1.7 Page 2, line 30, delete the first period and insert ", and" and delete "an additional ten  
1.8 percent" and insert "20 percent from the rates in effect on December 31, 2017"